Results of the conference survey of the Stuttgart Laser Technology Forum 2018:

Reasons for your participation:

34% Lecture topics

35% Acquisition
of information

28% Networking with the participants

Expectations of the SLT 2018 fulfilled:

Ambience of the venue: 56% very good 40% good --> 96% very good and gut
o 0,
Catering: 61% very good 27% good --> 88% very good and good (2% not specified)
40% good
Technical support (media acceptance, 52% very good . o
simultaneous translations, etc.): > 92% very good and good
o 0,
Choice and topicality of the themes: 42% very good 42% good --> 84% very good and good
o 0,
Possibility of networking: 36% very good 52% good --> 88% very good and good (2% not specified)
o 0,
Conference documents: 54% very good 38% good --> 92% very good and good (4% not specified)
o 0,
Evening event a the IFSW: 68% very good 27% good --> 95% very good and good
o 0,
SLT 2018 on the whole: 46% very good 44% good --> 90% very good and good
B o . . .
92% yes 6% no > 92% said, that their expecations of the SLT

2016 were fulfilled (2% not specified)

Benefit from the combination of SLT und
LASYS:

69% yes, definitely

25% yes, partly

--> 94% have been able to benefit from the
combination of SLT and LASYS




